09-23-2002 FORM PTO-1594RECORDATION FORM COVER SI 9.9.02 1-31-92 TRADEMARKS ONLY I documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar 102229475 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. American Airlines Federal Credit Union American Airlines Employees Federal Credit Union MD 2100, P. O. Box 619001 MD 2100, P. O. Box 619001 0 DFW Airport, Texas 75261-9001 DFW Airport, Texas 75261-9001 Individual(s) Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation -- State: Corporation -- State: Х Other: Federal Credit Union Federal Credit Union X Other: Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domestic Nature of Conveyance: Representative Designation is Attached. 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 1 Assignment Serial No. 75/885,397 Security Agreement Merger Χ Change of Name Other: May 2, 2000 **Execution Date:** Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. 5. Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed: Kay Lyn Schwartz \$40.00 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 7. Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Previously submitted Dallas, Texas 75201 214-999-4702 - Telephone Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account 214-999-4667 - Facsimile Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account x 07-0153 Deposit Account Number: 8.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original document.

Certificate of Mailing: I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with the attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on: September 4, 2002

yn Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020

Sandra Stuart

Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet:

Date

Docket No. 61323-382

09/20/2002 LINIELLER 00000196 75005397

Statement and Signature:

of FC:461

9.

40.00 OP

DALLAS 1178535v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2586 FRAME: 0533



CHARTER NUMBER: 23957

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

American Airlines Employees Federal Credit Union

was changed to

American Airlines Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on

Way 2, 2000 VSA Ciles

J. Leonard Skiles

Regional Director

National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)